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Star Book work of the week:  
Danny Puttick 

Louie Medrow 

Rosie Fox 

Jessica Cherry 

Macey Donald 

Kacie Skerrit 

Emilia Ruff 

Oscar Bunney 

Alfie Beech 

Darcy Allen 

Toby Cherry 

 

Thursday 5th November 

Newsletter 8 

Welcome back to the start of Term 2 
 

Thought of the week: 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Celebrations of the week: 
 

 

 

 

 

 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

“Joseph was pretending to be really posh in his rainbow coat so his brothers  

threw him into a dry well and smeared his coat in goat’s blood because they  

were jealous of him.” 

      Emilia, Year 3 
 

 

Diners of the week:  

KS1 –  Saxon Archbold 

KS2 – Jamie Harvey 

Nursery – Kenzie Hamill 
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Dates for your diaries: 
 

Wed 11th Nov – Remembrance Service, 10.30am 

Thurs 12th Nov – FPTA Meeting, 2:30pm 

Mon 16th Nov – Parent Consultation Evening, 4.00 – 6.00pm 

Tues 17th Nov – Parent Forum 9am 

Tues 17th Nov – New Parent Tours, 1.30 - 2.30pm 

Wed 18th Nov – Parent Consultation Evening, 4.00 – 6.00pm 

Thurs 26th Nov – Nursery Open Day, 9.30 – 10.30am 

Fri 27th Nov – Jolly Jumper Day 

Sat 5th Dec – School Christmas Fete in the Village Hall (full details to follow) 

Mon 7th Dec – New Parent Tours, 6.00 – 7.00pm 

Tues 8th Dec – Nursery Open Day, 1.30 - 2.30pm 

Wed 9th Dec – Reception Class and Year 6 to see school nurse 

Wed 16th Dec – Christmas Production, 2.00pm and 6.30pm 

Wed 16th Dec – Nursery Nativity, 9.30am 

Fri 18th Dec – Christingle Service, 2.00pm 

Tues 5th Jan - Inset Day 

Wed 13th Jan – Maths Day 

Mon 18th Jan – Nursery Open Day, 12.30 – 2pm 

Tues 19th Jan – Parent Forum 9am 

Fri 12th Feb – End of Term 3 Celebration Day, 2.30pm 

Thurs 3rd March – Book Day 

Tues 8th March – Parent Forum 9am 

Tues 15th March – Parent Consultation Evening, 4.00 – 6.00pm 

Thurs 17th March – Parent Consultation Evening, 4.00 – 6.00pm 

Thurs 24th March – End of Term 4 Celebration Day, 2.30pm 

Tues 19th April – Parent Forum 9am 

Fri 6th May – Years 3 & 4 Swimming at Ringmer Pool 

Fri 13th May – Years 3 & 4 Swimming at Ringmer Pool 

Fri 20th May – Years 3 & 4 Swimming at Ringmer Pool 

Wed 25th May – Awe and Wonder Day, 2.30pm 

Fri 27th May - Inset Day 

Fri 10th June – Years 3 & 4 Swimming at Ringmer Pool 

Tues 14th June – Parent Forum 9am 

Fri 17th June – Years 5 & 6 Swimming at Ringmer Pool 

Fri 24th June – Years 5 & 6 Swimming at Ringmer Pool 

Wed 6th July – Sports Day, 9.30am and picnic afterwards with parents, 12.00pm 

Fri 8th July – Years 5 & 6 Swimming at Ringmer Pool 

Fri 8th July – School Reports sent out to parents 

Fri 8th July – Table Tennis Tournament with Chiddingly School, 12.30pm 

Mon 11th July – Parent Consultation to discuss reports only, 4.00 – 6.00pm 

Wed 13th July – Summer Production, 2.00pm and 6.30pm 

Fri 15th July – Years 5 & 6 Swimming at Ringmer Pool 

Thurs 21st July – Leaver’s Service, 9.30am 

Fri 22nd July - Inset Day 

Sat 23rd July – Ground Force Day, 10.00am – 2.00pm 

 

Any amendments or additions to the above dates are in italics. 
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It is good practice to inform parents of the school attendance figures. We will be 

reporting this information in our newsletters.  
 

 

Attendance 

The national target for attendance is 96.1%. 

Our school target is 97.0%. 

Our attendance percentages for this school year to date are: 

94.8% 

 

Class Attendance Figures for last week: 

Year R - 97.6%  

Year 1/2 - 100%  

Year 3/4  - 99.0%  

Year 5/6  - 94.5%   

 

 

 

Staff Changes 
Sophie Calderbank will be leaving us next week and Elizabeth Hillier will be the new TA in 

Years 3 and 4. 

 
Lost Uniform 

A child in Reception Class has lost their school cardigan – please can all parents check the 

labels on their child’s uniform to see if the cardigan has been bought home by mistake. 

Thank you. 

 

Important Reminders:. 

 

Federation Choir  

If your child is interested in taking part in the federation choir events as per the letter 

dated 20th October, please return the reply slip to the school office as soon as possible.  

If any parents are interested in car sharing from East Hoathly to/from Chiddingly for 

choir rehearsals and practice, please let us know in the school office. 

 

 

Jolly Jumper Day 

On Friday 27th November, children can wear a jumper of their choice in 

return for bringing in a Christmas hamper raffle prize.  Please refer to 

the letter recently sent out for prize suggestions.  
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Nursery News  

 

 

 

 
Welcome back after half term. 

 

 We look forward to starting our Kings and Queens topic this term. 

 

 

Over the holidays we had a new addition to our garden area. The branches 

from pear tree have been turned into a reflection area. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

We have also ordered some new mirrors and plaques to enhance the area 

further. 
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FPTA Winning Logo Design 
 

Thank you all for the wonderful logos that 

were designed.  Choosing a winner was a 

really tough job but congratulations go to 

Darcy Allen!  
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

Save the Date!  
East Hoathly FPTA warmly invites you to 

 The Christmas Fair 
December 5

th
, 11.00-2.00 in The Village Hall 

Tombola * Crafts * Auction * Cakes *Mulled Wine * Santa’s Grotto 

* School Choir and much much more! 


